
Firecrest Mountain Biking Aston Hill

Downhill Mountain Bike Race
Sunday, 17th September 2006

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 384 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 1:28.21 1:27.01 1:27.01 0

2 386 Matt SIMMONS Ancillotti 1:29.60 1:27.22 1:27.22 0.21

3 388 Ross SEARLE 1:29.03 1:27.36 1:27.36 0.35

4 151 Nick GEOHEGAN astonhill.com 1:27.62 1:28.03 1:27.62 0.61

5 381 John HOLBROOK astonhill.com 1:30.62 1:28.23 1:28.23 1.22

6 336 Joe ACHILLES 1:30.63 1:28.31 1:28.31 1.30

7 387 Liam MASON 1:29.71 1:28.45 1:28.45 1.44

8 91 Jack GEOHEGAN Ancillotti/astonhill.com 1:30.34 1:28.51 1:28.51 1.50

9 15 Nick GEOHEGAN astonhill.com 1:30.24 Scratch 1:30.24 3.23

10 225 Scott TANKARD Hotlines 1:32.19 1:31.10 1:31.10 4.09

11 294 Mick RIDGWAY Barking & Dagenham BMX Cl 1:33.23 1:31.17 1:31.17 4.16

12 311 Matt KEMP astonhill.com 1:32.56 1:31.56 1:31.56 4.55

13 330 Andrew HIBBERD Astonhill.com 1:32.52 1:31.91 1:31.91 4.90

14 163 Jeremy CALLOW buckinghambikes.co.uk 1:34.44 1:32.34 1:32.34 5.33

15 385 Andy AYRES Ancillotti 1:34.95 1:32.60 1:32.60 5.59

16 343 Lewis SEARLE 1:34.74 1:32.80 1:32.80 5.79

17 308 Gary DRAKE AW Cycles/Michelin 1:32.93 1:32.92 1:32.92 5.91

18 101 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:35.16 1:33.06 1:33.06 6.05

19 245 Trevor HARVEY astonhill.com 1:34.18 1:33.21 1:33.21 6.20

20 382 Alun LEWIS awcycles.co.uk 1:34.92 1:33.48 1:33.48 6.47

21 217 James EGERCZ 1:34.47 1:33.64 1:33.64 6.63

22 241 Richard ABBOTT astonhill.com 1:36.45 1:33.75 1:33.75 6.74

23 159 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK 1:38.25 1:33.91 1:33.91 6.90

24 117 Marcus WILLIAMS 1:36.74 1:33.96 1:33.96 6.95

25 356 Keith KINCAID 1:34.18 2:29.42 1:34.18 7.17

26 109 Nathan VIALS astonhill.com 1:35.58 1:34.23 1:34.23 7.22

27 298 Ben SIMONDS 1:35.75 1:34.27 1:34.27 7.26

28 304 Richard WOOD 1:36.39 1:35.18 1:35.18 8.17

29 216 Jeff EGERCZ 1:35.41 1:35.55 1:35.41 8.40

30 303 Paul MILES buckinghambikes.co.uk 1:36.81 1:35.46 1:35.46 8.45

31 105 Jamie CALLOW astonhill.com 1:38.17 1:35.49 1:35.49 8.48

32 174 Ben JOYCE astonhill.com/Ancillotti 1:37.81 1:35.85 1:35.85 8.84

33 168 Roger MARSH 1:37.42 1:36.14 1:36.14 9.13

34 175 James STAPLETON astonhill.com 1:39.53 1:36.57 1:36.57 9.56

35 169 Charles ELLIS Crank Spin Racing 1:37.11 1:36.77 1:36.77 9.76

36 158 Thomas KELLY 1:41.21 1:36.87 1:36.87 9.86

37 161 Dan COGGAN 1:39.41 1:37.93 1:37.93 10.92

38 248 Keith WILSON Coombe Hill 1:39.03 1:38.21 1:38.21 11.20

39 317 Joe WINSTON One Big Sunday .co.uk 1:39.49 1:38.48 1:38.48 11.47

40 37 Lee HUSKINSON DMR Fusion 1:40.24 1:38.55 1:38.55 11.54

41 60 Steven MILLYARD astonhill.com/Millyard Ra 1:39.15 1:38.59 1:38.59 11.58

42 230 Cristian TOMLINSON AW Cycles.co.uk 1:38.74 1:38.87 1:38.74 11.73

43 383 Richard HUGGETT HG Cyclesport 1:42.87 1:38.75 1:38.75 11.74

44 107 James DOWER Vario/astonhill.com 1:42.52 1:38.89 1:38.89 11.88

45 292 James WEAMES 1:43.06 1:39.04 1:39.04 12.03

46 167 Oliver BURTON Hastings Cycles 1:40.27 1:39.15 1:39.15 12.14

47 115 Mark BLACKIER astonhill.com 1:41.10 1:39.18 1:39.18 12.17

48 26 Lloyd CAPTAIN CODPIEC 1:40.06 1:39.27 1:39.27 12.26

49 65 Anthony GANN astonhill.com/Paradox 1:40.51 1:39.57 1:39.57 12.56

50 346 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY 1:40.20 1:39.62 1:39.62 12.61

51 66 Bevan HORNSBY Paradox 1:43.31 1:39.70 1:39.70 12.69

52 6 Tom HINE 1:41.00 1:39.75 1:39.75 12.74

53 181 Rob BOWEN Flow Bikes/AW Cycles 2:02.54 1:39.88 1:39.88 12.87

54 126 Stephen GOLTON Crank Spin Racing 1:41.93 1:40.07 1:40.07 13.06

55 166 Matthew DOUTHWAITE Hastings Cycles 1:44.96 1:40.07 1:40.07 13.06

56 297 Neal WEST NAW Racing 1:40.31 1:40.30 1:40.30 13.29

57 196 Harvey JAMES 1:41.28 1:40.31 1:40.31 13.30

58 347 David UNDERWOOD 1:41.28 1:40.36 1:40.36 13.35

59 180 Chris MANDER 1:42.56 1:40.40 1:40.40 13.39

60 42 Pete ROBINSON astonhill.com/Bucks MTB 1:42.24 1:40.59 1:40.59 13.58

61 14 Chris EVANS astonhill.com 1:54.95 1:40.59 1:40.59 13.58

62 334 Martin WRIGHT Army Cycling Union 1:41.01 1:40.61 1:40.61 13.60

63 310 Carl JAMES astonhill.com 1:42.57 1:40.77 1:40.77 13.76

64 320 Zoltan CSENDES 1:40.82 1:42.80 1:40.82 13.81

65 327 Simon COGGINS 1:41.05 1:42.19 1:41.05 14.04

66 172 Carl MAXWELL 1:42.63 1:41.07 1:41.07 14.06
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67 237 Ian WARBY astonhill.com Scratch 1:41.21 1:41.21 14.20

68 293 Tim LEECH 1:50.69 1:41.45 1:41.45 14.44

69 184 Colin WILLIAMS 1:44.79 1:41.51 1:41.51 14.50

70 73 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:42.78 1:41.60 1:41.60 14.59

71 324 Robert CLARKE East Coast Racing 1:43.29 1:41.60 1:41.60 14.59

72 176 Matt LYNN 1:45.97 1:41.63 1:41.63 14.62

73 206 Plinio VELOSO 1:41.88 1:41.65 1:41.65 14.64

74 199 Peter LEVY 1:43.05 1:41.77 1:41.77 14.76

75 312 Danny HYLANDS 1:42.31 1:41.82 1:41.82 14.81

76 355 Ben ROBERTS Aston Hill 1:43.72 1:42.48 1:42.48 15.47

77 306 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:42.68 1:43.67 1:42.68 15.67

78 182 Rob HIGGS 1:48.25 1:42.72 1:42.72 15.71

79 164 Jack RAMSDALE 1:42.75 1:50.65 1:42.75 15.74

80 70 William HEWITT 1:54.22 1:42.81 1:42.81 15.80

81 302 Richard LITTLE gmc-bikes.co.uk 1:45.13 1:42.89 1:42.89 15.88

82 165 Doug MacGRAIN 1:43.25 1:42.94 1:42.94 15.93

83 295 Duncan ELLIOTT 1:43.56 1:43.00 1:43.00 15.99

84 93 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 1:46.25 1:43.55 1:43.55 16.54

85 125 Oliver BLOOM Crank Spin Racing 1:45.41 1:43.78 1:43.78 16.77

86 46 Christopher TAYLOR 1:46.32 1:43.82 1:43.82 16.81

87 344 Gary RECORD 1:43.89 1:44.58 1:43.89 16.88

88 171 Alex BURWOOD Bucks MTB 1:44.03 1:44.01 1:44.01 17.00

89 23 Robert CLARKE East Cost Racing Non-Fin 1:44.22 1:44.22 17.21

90 233 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Livewire Designs 1:45.67 1:44.25 1:44.25 17.24

91 118 Max LENTHALL 1:44.27 1:53.78 1:44.27 17.26

92 342 Will SCHWAR 1:47.27 1:44.30 1:44.30 17.29

93 34 Mat REES Team Warden 1:48.43 1:44.30 1:44.30 17.29

94 235 John UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes 1:45.75 1:44.49 1:44.49 17.48

95 197 Ian BUTCHER Musnt Grumble 1:45.76 1:44.50 1:44.50 17.49

96 183 Geoff COLE Team Sir Guff/Live Wire 1:46.31 1:44.60 1:44.60 17.59

97 224 Anthony GIBBSON 1:45.67 1:44.64 1:44.64 17.63

98 156 Benjamin WOLFE Transition Bikes/Skin Ind 1:48.25 1:44.73 1:44.73 17.72

99 232 Jon SIMPSON 1:47.87 1:44.94 1:44.94 17.93

100 251 Robert BROOKS 1:44.96 1:45.08 1:44.96 17.95

101 213 Pete BARNDEW Team Last 1:49.49 1:45.17 1:45.17 18.16

102 178 Tom FINILL 2:09.13 1:45.41 1:45.41 18.40

103 111 Chris GRAY 1:48.84 1:45.44 1:45.44 18.43

104 329 Dean WRIGHT 1:45.52 Scratch 1:45.52 18.51

105 284 Dave MITCHELL 1:47.16 1:45.54 1:45.54 18.53

106 316 Simon YOUNG 1:45.57 1:46.31 1:45.57 18.56

107 33 Kevin HEAD 1:53.04 1:45.75 1:45.75 18.74

108 208 Adrian GEORGE Framework Racing 1:45.76 2:05.74 1:45.76 18.75

109 108 Ross HAMMOND 1:45.77 1:47.46 1:45.77 18.76

110 244 John JOBBAGY astonhill.com/jhjlandcare 1:50.80 1:46.03 1:46.03 19.02

111 177 Ben SOUTHERN Electric Goggles 1:46.05 1:51.09 1:46.05 19.04

112 322 Graham COLLIER Silly Boy Racing 1:49.99 1:46.12 1:46.12 19.11

113 4 Peter LEVY 1:48.85 1:46.25 1:46.25 19.24

114 309 Matthew ROE 1:49.33 1:46.25 1:46.25 19.24

115 331 Dan WRIGHT 1:46.27 1:46.96 1:46.27 19.26

116 325 Sam MORRIS K9 Industries/Summer Town 1:47.86 1:46.31 1:46.31 19.30

117 124 Chris ODAY Aston Hill 1:49.46 1:46.47 1:46.47 19.46

118 354 James THOMSON 1:47.20 1:46.55 1:46.55 19.54

119 250 David DOWER Pilling Motor Group .com 1:51.45 1:46.58 1:46.58 19.57

120 27 Nik PULLEN 1:50.42 1:46.73 1:46.73 19.72

121 78 Stuart DAVIS 1:48.40 1:46.75 1:46.75 19.74

122 104 Callum DAHLER Buckingham Bikes 1:47.01 1:46.81 1:46.81 19.80

123 218 Scott THOMSON 1:46.82 Scratch 1:46.82 19.81

124 203 Peter VAN DAL 1:49.14 1:46.92 1:46.92 19.91

125 222 Paul SAUNDERS 1:52.40 1:47.00 1:47.00 19.99

126 321 Luke GUTTERY Apollo Cycles 1:47.14 1:48.28 1:47.14 20.13

127 162 James PHEBY astonhill.com 1:50.64 1:47.20 1:47.20 20.19

128 307 Michael STEELE-PERKIN Dragon Downhill 1:49.08 1:47.37 1:47.37 20.36

129 288 Rob HEPWORTH 1:48.81 1:47.51 1:47.51 20.50

130 345 James CORNFORD 1:48.87 1:47.54 1:47.54 20.53

131 179 Warren JEFFS Summertown Cycles 1:48.22 1:47.60 1:47.60 20.59

132 153 Claude BADOWSKI 1:50.80 1:47.71 1:47.71 20.70

133 92 William LEATHERS-SMIT astonhill.com 1:48.80 1:48.07 1:48.07 21.06

134 194 Gary DUFFETT MTB Freeride 1:49.44 1:48.16 1:48.16 21.15
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135 219 Ian LEWIS Horswills Cycles 1:48.65 1:48.38 1:48.38 21.37

136 67 Oli WAKEMAN Aston/Ancillotti/Descent 1:48.43 1:52.46 1:48.43 21.42

137 202 Cameron BODEN KF Racing 1:50.18 1:48.53 1:48.53 21.52

138 38 Andrew GALE 1:49.94 1:48.60 1:48.60 21.59

139 234 Russell WILLIAMS 1:49.89 1:48.78 1:48.78 21.77

140 361 Garrick ROCK 1:51.27 1:48.91 1:48.91 21.90

141 249 Paul KEMP astonhill.com 1:51.43 1:49.29 1:49.29 22.28

142 212 Tim OSMOND 1:52.63 1:49.37 1:49.37 22.36

143 262 Nicky BELTON astonhill.com 1:52.15 1:49.38 1:49.38 22.37

144 13 Antony McEVOY polygonecreative/AstonHil 1:50.61 1:49.40 1:49.40 22.39

145 332 Julian OTTLEY 1:51.57 1:49.50 1:49.50 22.49

146 339 Daniel BRAUND 2:13.44 1:49.59 1:49.59 22.58

147 43 Philip ATWILL astonhill.com 1:52.73 1:49.68 1:49.68 22.67

148 98 Alex PAINTER astonhill.com 1:50.97 1:49.80 1:49.80 22.79

149 313 Ben BODY Apollo Cycles 1:49.81 2:05.62 1:49.81 22.80

150 246 Allen MILLYARD Millyard Racing 1:58.72 1:49.85 1:49.85 22.84

151 157 Michael JOHNSON 2:16.78 1:49.93 1:49.93 22.92

152 11 Georges GEUSSON 1:57.24 1:50.00 1:50.00 22.99

153 44 Danny BRADFORD 1803 Project Management 1:52.55 1:50.04 1:50.04 23.03

154 349 James SHARP 1:56.51 1:50.09 1:50.09 23.08

155 63 Joe VIALS astonhill.com 1:52.55 1:50.46 1:50.46 23.45

156 32 Sam WHARTON 1:57.00 1:50.60 1:50.60 23.59

157 116 George RICKMAN 1:54.23 1:50.62 1:50.62 23.61

158 211 Sean ELLIOTT 1:57.09 1:50.68 1:50.68 23.67

159 215 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:55.82 1:50.72 1:50.72 23.71

160 113 David PAGE-STARR 1:55.57 1:50.74 1:50.74 23.73

161 314 Ton SINGLETON 1:50.87 2:02.78 1:50.87 23.86

162 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond Non-Fin 1:50.96 1:50.96 23.95

163 102 Sam POTTER astonhill.com 1:51.67 1:50.96 1:50.96 23.95

164 12 Will Harowven 1:55.15 1:51.00 1:51.00 23.99

165 24 OLI WAKEMAN Aston/Ancli/Descent Gear 1:55.59 1:51.10 1:51.10 24.09

166 173 Adam GREGORY 1:58.37 1:51.11 1:51.11 24.10

167 283 Shane KLUCKOW MTB-bikes.Com 1:54.77 1:51.13 1:51.13 24.12

168 61 Seb SHERGOLD 1:53.11 1:51.22 1:51.22 24.21

169 18 Charles KIRKWOOD 1:52.44 1:51.47 1:51.47 24.46

170 129 Oliver LAMAS 1:56.35 1:51.51 1:51.51 24.50

171 130 Stef HURST Livewire Designs 1:56.56 1:51.51 1:51.51 24.50

172 205 Jonathan STARKEY 1:53.33 1:51.62 1:51.62 24.61

173 127 Leon FALCONER 1:51.90 1:58.64 1:51.90 24.89

174 305 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 1:52.71 1:51.96 1:51.96 24.95

175 221 Matt FRENCH 1:52.05 Non-Fin 1:52.05 25.04

176 154 Rob GROOM 2:05.25 1:52.27 1:52.27 25.26

177 210 Sebastian GAGNEBE 1:56.21 1:52.35 1:52.35 25.34

178 351 Chris WAITE 1:53.83 1:52.61 1:52.61 25.60

179 323 John THAIN Silly Boy Racing 1:57.80 1:52.62 1:52.62 25.61

180 201 Simon CASEY Crash Test Dummy 1:52.62 1:59.24 1:52.62 25.61

181 209 Tim MEDWAY-SMITH astonhill.com 1:52.68 10:15:00 1:52.68 25.67

182 96 Robbie SMITH 1:55.83 1:52.71 1:52.71 25.70

183 132 Ross DEPOIY 1:54.42 1:52.84 1:52.84 25.83

184 170 Chris FRANCIS 1:54.54 1:52.85 1:52.85 25.84

185 289 Richard SHERMAN Biohazard/Moons Cycles 1:56.34 1:53.12 1:53.12 26.11

186 95 Anthony TOWNSEND Combe Hill DH Club 1:53.44 1:55.33 1:53.44 26.43

187 94 Andrew LEECH B&L Ltd 1:54.62 1:53.49 1:53.49 26.48

188 353 Peter GODDARD Zeeky Boogy Doog 1:53.63 Scratch 1:53.63 26.62

189 128 Alex CUBBAGE Bucks MTB 1:53.68 1:54.32 1:53.68 26.67

190 335 James SHERMAN 1:55.98 1:53.73 1:53.73 26.72

191 326 Graham AYRIS 1:55.30 1:53.83 1:53.83 26.82

192 228 Mark HOWARD 1:56.86 1:53.87 1:53.87 26.86

193 5 Andy SMITH 1:53.88 Non-Fin 1:53.88 26.87

194 333 James HODGKINSON 1:53.88 1:55.08 1:53.88 26.87

195 195 Matt HARRIS 1:56.02 1:54.10 1:54.10 27.09

196 350 Jason HUGGETT 1:55.35 1:54.37 1:54.37 27.36

197 348 Dave TURNER 1:59.49 1:54.41 1:54.41 27.40

198 103 Daniel JONES 1:58.26 1:54.46 1:54.46 27.45

199 359 Murray RAWSON Bucks MTB .co.uk 1:58.76 1:55.21 1:55.21 28.20

200 20 Thomas REEVE 1:58.16 1:55.41 1:55.41 28.40

201 114 Daniel ROUS 1:59.47 1:55.65 1:55.65 28.64

202 21 Graham STUBBINGS From the beginning 2:34.43 1:55.97 1:55.97 28.96
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203 155 Drew JACKSON 1:59.24 1:56.01 1:56.01 29.00

204 253 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide BS 1:58.25 1:56.09 1:56.09 29.08

205 291 Gordon HUBBARD 2:06.01 1:56.36 1:56.36 29.35

206 19 Edward BURTON Non-Fin 1:56.48 1:56.48 29.47

207 337 Michael SMITH 1:56.67 1:56.58 1:56.58 29.57

208 72 Charlie BEACH 1:57.45 1:56.59 1:56.59 29.58

209 22 Thomas NICOL 1:56.73 2:08.44 1:56.73 29.72

210 99 Jack MILLER Team Sticky Feet 2:05.66 1:56.83 1:56.83 29.82

211 261 Rachel LEWIS awcycles.co.uk 2:01.09 1:56.88 1:56.88 29.87

212 318 Alex FLETCHER Team Last 1:57.90 1:57.03 1:57.03 30.02

213 227 Kriby RAMUDU 2:00.74 1:57.51 1:57.51 30.50

214 30 Chris HALPIN 2:02.74 1:57.61 1:57.61 30.60

215 315 Alex WOOD 1:57.65 2:01.43 1:57.65 30.64

216 340 Nick EVANS 2:00.20 1:57.77 1:57.77 30.76

217 287 Tom FOOT Ride Central/NS Bikes/Sun 1:59.68 1:57.95 1:57.95 30.94

218 29 Jon RIDLEY 1:58.03 2:04.99 1:58.03 31.02

219 263 Renee DIWELL Coombe Hill 2:00.84 1:58.22 1:58.22 31.21

220 300 Chris WOOLCOTT Hours Clothing 1:58.56 Scratch 1:58.56 31.55

221 79 Ewan RANDALL 2:14.17 1:58.67 1:58.67 31.66

222 48 Steven PROCTOR 2:04.59 1:59.12 1:59.12 32.11

223 299 Paul WHITLOCK bikeactive.com 2:05.34 1:59.12 1:59.12 32.11

224 358 Alex REGINIER 1:59.16 2:00.01 1:59.16 32.15

225 207 Colin McNELIS 1:59.53 Scratch 1:59.53 32.52

226 54 David TRASK 2:00.23 1:59.66 1:59.66 32.65

227 214 Andy WILSON 1:59.69 2:06.96 1:59.69 32.68

228 301 Robert CURRY gmc-bikes.co.uk 2:09.02 1:59.89 1:59.89 32.88

229 220 Geraint JONES 2:05.66 2:00.03 2:00.03 33.02

230 41 Harry BOWMAN 2:08.08 2:00.17 2:00.17 33.16

231 341 James RICHARDS 2:06.20 2:00.79 2:00.79 33.78

232 50 Rob ASHBURNER 2:09.11 2:01.04 2:01.04 34.03

233 328 Stuart CHILTON 2:01.07 Scratch 2:01.07 34.06

234 192 Darren EBURNE Banjo Cycles 11:44:00 2:01.25 2:01.25 34.24

235 198 Robert CROSS 2:05.13 2:01.59 2:01.59 34.58

236 319 Robert SAPSEED 2:02.18 2:17.80 2:02.18 35.17

237 122 Craig SZCZYPEK 2:13.10 2:02.56 2:02.56 35.55

238 9 Phil KYTE gmc-bikes.co.uk 2:09.86 2:02.76 2:02.76 35.75

239 112 Hendrick IKE 2:02.79 2:07.64 2:02.79 35.78

240 281 Philip SIDDELL 2:07.56 2:02.85 2:02.85 35.84

241 1 Peter BROOKS 2:08.15 2:03.21 2:03.21 36.20

242 55 James TAYLOR 2:03.39 Non-Fin 2:03.39 36.38

243 120 Samuel GOODE 2:11.91 2:04.04 2:04.04 37.03

244 57 Albert HARVEY astonhill.com 2:09.28 2:04.72 2:04.72 37.71

245 121 Charlie RAWLES 2:20.44 2:05.10 2:05.10 38.09

246 133 Dan EVRIPIDOU 2:10.22 2:05.50 2:05.50 38.49

247 352 James SULLIVAN Dert Morzine 2:05.58 Scratch 2:05.58 38.57

248 223 Andy LEDDEN 2:08.61 2:06.35 2:06.35 39.34

249 100 Michael GUARD Team Sticky Feet 2:09.98 2:06.49 2:06.49 39.48

250 204 Mark WHITLOCK bikeactive.com 2:07.86 2:07.77 2:07.77 40.76

251 49 James KLISKIS astonhill.com 2:08.17 Non-Fin 2:08.17 41.16

252 160 James MARRIOTT ancillottibikes.co.uk 2:19.36 2:08.98 2:08.98 41.97

253 119 Joseph MUSSELL 661 2:14.56 2:09.30 2:09.30 42.29

254 36 Ryan DAVIS 2:09.86 2:12.52 2:09.86 42.85

255 51 Mark FOSTER astonhill.com 2:14.34 2:10.10 2:10.10 43.09

256 47 Lawrence EADEN 2:10.49 2:23.16 2:10.49 43.48

257 31 Antony BROWN 2:17.09 2:10.59 2:10.59 43.58

258 3 James LOMAX Bucks MTB 2:19.28 2:10.74 2:10.74 43.73

259 68 Scott ALLEN 2:11.73 2:12.53 2:11.73 44.72

260 74 Liam ALDRIDGE 2:16.10 2:12.27 2:12.27 45.26

261 58 Rory HAMMOND 2:15.24 2:12.78 2:12.78 45.77

262 110 Ciaran CUMMINGS 2:16.22 2:13.14 2:13.14 46.13

263 52 Callum ADAMSON 2:15.43 2:14.29 2:14.29 47.28

264 17 Sam CALOW astonhill.com 2:16.09 2:14.79 2:14.79 47.78

265 123 Bew HESTER 2:17.48 2:14.79 2:14.79 47.78

266 77 Jewan WILLIAMS 2:20.15 2:14.85 2:14.85 47.84

267 231 Shaun ALPINE-CRABTREE 2:15.38 2:15.00 2:15.00 47.99

268 200 Ian CARTWRIGHT Crash Test Dummy 2:15.03 Non-Fin 2:15.03 48.02

269 28 Tom WHARTON 2:20.10 2:15.19 2:15.19 48.18

270 266 Laura Huckle Live Wire Designs 2:19.59 2:15.51 2:15.51 48.50
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271 106 Mathew AMIER-WEST astonhill.com 2:15.53 2:17.65 2:15.53 48.52

272 191 Steve LOCK 2:21.78 2:16.39 2:16.39 49.38

273 243 Karl ADAMSON 2:17.56 2:16.47 2:16.47 49.46

274 131 Nicholas SOUTHWALL Non-Fin 2:17.22 2:17.22 50.21

275 264 Hayley EDGAR 2:17.27 2:17.57 2:17.27 50.26

276 75 Joe DAVIES Non-Fin 2:17.29 2:17.29 50.28

277 247 Chris VIALS 2:25.80 2:18.48 2:18.48 51.47

278 59 Max HAMMOND 2:26.40 2:20.71 2:20.71 53.70

279 2 Paul ROBERTSON 2:24.27 2:22.35 2:22.35 55.34

280 229 Alex PERKS 2:27.81 Scratch 2:27.81 1:00.80

281 252 David HARRIS Team Chopper 2:29.60 Scratch 2:29.60 1:02.59

282 360 Richard FURNESS 2:30.30 Non-Fin 2:30.30 1:03.29

283 62 Charlie CAPPER 2:33.55 Scratch 2:33.55 1:06.54

284 56 Domonic BARDEN astonhill.com 3:01.94 2:37.03 2:37.03 1:10.02

285 35 Adam HILL 2:58.74 2:38.33 2:38.33 1:11.32

286 236 Marc WOODBRIDGE 2:42.23 Scratch 2:42.23 1:15.22

287 265 Claire JONES Non-Fin 3:33.12 3:33.12 2:06.11

288 185 Marc MORRIS 5:00.72 5:00.72 3:33.71

64 Callum KILBY Non-Fin

286 Neil SMITHSON Non-Fin Scratch

Race 1  Hard Tail 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 15 Nick GEOHEGAN astonhill.com 1:30.24 Scratch 1:30.24 0

2 37 Lee HUSKINSON DMR Fusion 1:40.24 1:38.55 1:38.55 8.31

3 26 Lloyd CAPTAIN CODPIEC 1:40.06 1:39.27 1:39.27 9.03

4 6 Tom HINE 1:41.00 1:39.75 1:39.75 9.51

5 14 Chris EVANS astonhill.com 1:54.95 1:40.59 1:40.59 10.35

6 23 Robert CLARKE East Cost Racing Non-Fin 1:44.22 1:44.22 13.98

7 34 Mat REES Team Warden 1:48.43 1:44.30 1:44.30 14.06

8 33 Kevin HEAD 1:53.04 1:45.75 1:45.75 15.51

9 4 Peter LEVY 1:48.85 1:46.25 1:46.25 16.01

10 27 Nik PULLEN 1:50.42 1:46.73 1:46.73 16.49

11 38 Andrew GALE 1:49.94 1:48.60 1:48.60 18.36

12 13 Antony McEVOY polygonecreative/AstonHil 1:50.61 1:49.40 1:49.40 19.16

13 11 Georges GEUSSON 1:57.24 1:50.00 1:50.00 19.76

14 32 Sam WHARTON 1:57.00 1:50.60 1:50.60 20.36

15 12 Will Harowven 1:55.15 1:51.00 1:51.00 20.76

16 24 OLI WAKEMAN Aston/Ancli/Descent Gear 1:55.59 1:51.10 1:51.10 20.86

17 18 Charles KIRKWOOD 1:52.44 1:51.47 1:51.47 21.23

18 5 Andy SMITH 1:53.88 Non-Fin 1:53.88 23.64

19 20 Thomas REEVE 1:58.16 1:55.41 1:55.41 25.17

20 21 Graham STUBBINGS From the beginning 2:34.43 1:55.97 1:55.97 25.73

21 19 Edward BURTON Non-Fin 1:56.48 1:56.48 26.24

22 22 Thomas NICOL 1:56.73 2:08.44 1:56.73 26.49

23 30 Chris HALPIN 2:02.74 1:57.61 1:57.61 27.37

24 29 Jon RIDLEY 1:58.03 2:04.99 1:58.03 27.79

25 9 Phil KYTE gmc-bikes.co.uk 2:09.86 2:02.76 2:02.76 32.52

26 1 Peter BROOKS 2:08.15 2:03.21 2:03.21 32.97

27 36 Ryan DAVIS 2:09.86 2:12.52 2:09.86 39.62

28 31 Antony BROWN 2:17.09 2:10.59 2:10.59 40.35

29 3 James LOMAX Bucks MTB 2:19.28 2:10.74 2:10.74 40.50

30 17 Sam CALOW astonhill.com 2:16.09 2:14.79 2:14.79 44.55

31 28 Tom WHARTON 2:20.10 2:15.19 2:15.19 44.95

32 2 Paul ROBERTSON 2:24.27 2:22.35 2:22.35 52.11

33 35 Adam HILL 2:58.74 2:38.33 2:38.33 1:08.09

Timing and Results
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Race 2  Juvenile Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 60 Steven MILLYARD astonhill.com/Millyard Ra 1:39.15 1:38.59 1:38.59 0

2 65 Anthony GANN astonhill.com/Paradox 1:40.51 1:39.57 1:39.57 0.98

3 66 Bevan HORNSBY Paradox 1:43.31 1:39.70 1:39.70 1.11

4 42 Pete ROBINSON astonhill.com/Bucks MTB 1:42.24 1:40.59 1:40.59 2.00

5 73 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:42.78 1:41.60 1:41.60 3.01

6 70 William HEWITT 1:54.22 1:42.81 1:42.81 4.22

7 46 Christopher TAYLOR 1:46.32 1:43.82 1:43.82 5.23

8 78 Stuart DAVIS 1:48.40 1:46.75 1:46.75 8.16

9 67 Oli WAKEMAN Aston/Ancillotti/Descent 1:48.43 1:52.46 1:48.43 9.84

10 43 Philip ATWILL astonhill.com 1:52.73 1:49.68 1:49.68 11.09

11 44 Danny BRADFORD 1803 Project Management 1:52.55 1:50.04 1:50.04 11.45

12 63 Joe VIALS astonhill.com 1:52.55 1:50.46 1:50.46 11.87

13 61 Seb SHERGOLD 1:53.11 1:51.22 1:51.22 12.63

14 72 Charlie BEACH 1:57.45 1:56.59 1:56.59 18.00

15 79 Ewan RANDALL 2:14.17 1:58.67 1:58.67 20.08

16 48 Steven PROCTOR 2:04.59 1:59.12 1:59.12 20.53

17 54 David TRASK 2:00.23 1:59.66 1:59.66 21.07

18 41 Harry BOWMAN 2:08.08 2:00.17 2:00.17 21.58

19 50 Rob ASHBURNER 2:09.11 2:01.04 2:01.04 22.45

20 55 James TAYLOR 2:03.39 Non-Fin 2:03.39 24.80

21 57 Albert HARVEY astonhill.com 2:09.28 2:04.72 2:04.72 26.13

22 49 James KLISKIS astonhill.com 2:08.17 Non-Fin 2:08.17 29.58

23 51 Mark FOSTER astonhill.com 2:14.34 2:10.10 2:10.10 31.51

24 47 Lawrence EADEN 2:10.49 2:23.16 2:10.49 31.90

25 68 Scott ALLEN 2:11.73 2:12.53 2:11.73 33.14

26 74 Liam ALDRIDGE 2:16.10 2:12.27 2:12.27 33.68

27 58 Rory HAMMOND 2:15.24 2:12.78 2:12.78 34.19

28 52 Callum ADAMSON 2:15.43 2:14.29 2:14.29 35.70

29 77 Jewan WILLIAMS 2:20.15 2:14.85 2:14.85 36.26

30 75 Joe DAVIES Non-Fin 2:17.29 2:17.29 38.70

31 59 Max HAMMOND 2:26.40 2:20.71 2:20.71 42.12

32 62 Charlie CAPPER 2:33.55 Scratch 2:33.55 54.96

33 56 Domonic BARDEN astonhill.com 3:01.94 2:37.03 2:37.03 58.44

64 Callum KILBY Non-Fin

Race 3  Youth Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 91 Jack GEOHEGAN Ancillotti/astonhill.com 1:30.34 1:28.51 1:28.51 0

2 101 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:35.16 1:33.06 1:33.06 4.55

3 117 Marcus WILLIAMS 1:36.74 1:33.96 1:33.96 5.45

4 109 Nathan VIALS astonhill.com 1:35.58 1:34.23 1:34.23 5.72

5 105 Jamie CALLOW astonhill.com 1:38.17 1:35.49 1:35.49 6.98

6 107 James DOWER Vario/astonhill.com 1:42.52 1:38.89 1:38.89 10.38

7 115 Mark BLACKIER astonhill.com 1:41.10 1:39.18 1:39.18 10.67

8 126 Stephen GOLTON Crank Spin Racing 1:41.93 1:40.07 1:40.07 11.56

9 93 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 1:46.25 1:43.55 1:43.55 15.04

10 125 Oliver BLOOM Crank Spin Racing 1:45.41 1:43.78 1:43.78 15.27

11 118 Max LENTHALL 1:44.27 1:53.78 1:44.27 15.76

12 111 Chris GRAY 1:48.84 1:45.44 1:45.44 16.93

13 108 Ross HAMMOND 1:45.77 1:47.46 1:45.77 17.26

14 124 Chris ODAY Aston Hill 1:49.46 1:46.47 1:46.47 17.96

15 104 Callum DAHLER Buckingham Bikes 1:47.01 1:46.81 1:46.81 18.30

16 92 William LEATHERS-SMIT astonhill.com 1:48.80 1:48.07 1:48.07 19.56

17 98 Alex PAINTER astonhill.com 1:50.97 1:49.80 1:49.80 21.29

18 116 George RICKMAN 1:54.23 1:50.62 1:50.62 22.11

19 113 David PAGE-STARR 1:55.57 1:50.74 1:50.74 22.23

20 102 Sam POTTER astonhill.com 1:51.67 1:50.96 1:50.96 22.45

21 129 Oliver LAMAS 1:56.35 1:51.51 1:51.51 23.00

22 130 Stef HURST Livewire Designs 1:56.56 1:51.51 1:51.51 23.00

23 127 Leon FALCONER 1:51.90 1:58.64 1:51.90 23.39

24 96 Robbie SMITH 1:55.83 1:52.71 1:52.71 24.20

25 132 Ross DEPOIY 1:54.42 1:52.84 1:52.84 24.33

26 95 Anthony TOWNSEND Combe Hill DH Club 1:53.44 1:55.33 1:53.44 24.93

27 94 Andrew LEECH B&L Ltd 1:54.62 1:53.49 1:53.49 24.98

28 128 Alex CUBBAGE Bucks MTB 1:53.68 1:54.32 1:53.68 25.17

29 103 Daniel JONES 1:58.26 1:54.46 1:54.46 25.95

Timing and Results
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30 114 Daniel ROUS 1:59.47 1:55.65 1:55.65 27.14

31 99 Jack MILLER Team Sticky Feet 2:05.66 1:56.83 1:56.83 28.32

32 122 Craig SZCZYPEK 2:13.10 2:02.56 2:02.56 34.05

33 112 Hendrick IKE 2:02.79 2:07.64 2:02.79 34.28

34 120 Samuel GOODE 2:11.91 2:04.04 2:04.04 35.53

35 121 Charlie RAWLES 2:20.44 2:05.10 2:05.10 36.59

36 133 Dan EVRIPIDOU 2:10.22 2:05.50 2:05.50 36.99

37 100 Michael GUARD Team Sticky Feet 2:09.98 2:06.49 2:06.49 37.98

38 119 Joseph MUSSELL 661 2:14.56 2:09.30 2:09.30 40.79

39 110 Ciaran CUMMINGS 2:16.22 2:13.14 2:13.14 44.63

40 123 Bew HESTER 2:17.48 2:14.79 2:14.79 46.28

41 106 Mathew AMIER-WEST astonhill.com 2:15.53 2:17.65 2:15.53 47.02

42 131 Nicholas SOUTHWALL Non-Fin 2:17.22 2:17.22 48.71

Race 4  Junior Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 151 Nick GEOHEGAN astonhill.com 1:27.62 1:28.03 1:27.62 0

2 163 Jeremy CALLOW buckinghambikes.co.uk 1:34.44 1:32.34 1:32.34 4.72

3 159 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK 1:38.25 1:33.91 1:33.91 6.29

4 174 Ben JOYCE astonhill.com/Ancillotti 1:37.81 1:35.85 1:35.85 8.23

5 168 Roger MARSH 1:37.42 1:36.14 1:36.14 8.52

6 175 James STAPLETON astonhill.com 1:39.53 1:36.57 1:36.57 8.95

7 169 Charles ELLIS Crank Spin Racing 1:37.11 1:36.77 1:36.77 9.15

8 158 Thomas KELLY 1:41.21 1:36.87 1:36.87 9.25

9 161 Dan COGGAN 1:39.41 1:37.93 1:37.93 10.31

10 167 Oliver BURTON Hastings Cycles 1:40.27 1:39.15 1:39.15 11.53

11 181 Rob BOWEN Flow Bikes/AW Cycles 2:02.54 1:39.88 1:39.88 12.26

12 166 Matthew DOUTHWAITE Hastings Cycles 1:44.96 1:40.07 1:40.07 12.45

13 180 Chris MANDER 1:42.56 1:40.40 1:40.40 12.78

14 172 Carl MAXWELL 1:42.63 1:41.07 1:41.07 13.45

15 184 Colin WILLIAMS 1:44.79 1:41.51 1:41.51 13.89

16 176 Matt LYNN 1:45.97 1:41.63 1:41.63 14.01

17 182 Rob HIGGS 1:48.25 1:42.72 1:42.72 15.10

18 164 Jack RAMSDALE 1:42.75 1:50.65 1:42.75 15.13

19 165 Doug MacGRAIN 1:43.25 1:42.94 1:42.94 15.32

20 171 Alex BURWOOD Bucks MTB 1:44.03 1:44.01 1:44.01 16.39

21 183 Geoff COLE Team Sir Guff/Live Wire 1:46.31 1:44.60 1:44.60 16.98

22 156 Benjamin WOLFE Transition Bikes/Skin Ind 1:48.25 1:44.73 1:44.73 17.11

23 178 Tom FINILL 2:09.13 1:45.41 1:45.41 17.79

24 177 Ben SOUTHERN Electric Goggles 1:46.05 1:51.09 1:46.05 18.43

25 162 James PHEBY astonhill.com 1:50.64 1:47.20 1:47.20 19.58

26 179 Warren JEFFS Summertown Cycles 1:48.22 1:47.60 1:47.60 19.98

27 153 Claude BADOWSKI 1:50.80 1:47.71 1:47.71 20.09

28 157 Michael JOHNSON 2:16.78 1:49.93 1:49.93 22.31

29 173 Adam GREGORY 1:58.37 1:51.11 1:51.11 23.49

30 154 Rob GROOM 2:05.25 1:52.27 1:52.27 24.65

31 170 Chris FRANCIS 1:54.54 1:52.85 1:52.85 25.23

32 155 Drew JACKSON 1:59.24 1:56.01 1:56.01 28.39

33 160 James MARRIOTT ancillottibikes.co.uk 2:19.36 2:08.98 2:08.98 41.36

34 185 Marc MORRIS 5:00.72 5:00.72 3:33.10

Race 5  Master Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 225 Scott TANKARD Hotlines 1:32.19 1:31.10 1:31.10 0

2 217 James EGERCZ 1:34.47 1:33.64 1:33.64 2.54

3 216 Jeff EGERCZ 1:35.41 1:35.55 1:35.41 4.31

4 230 Cristian TOMLINSON AW Cycles.co.uk 1:38.74 1:38.87 1:38.74 7.64

5 196 Harvey JAMES 1:41.28 1:40.31 1:40.31 9.21

6 237 Ian WARBY astonhill.com Scratch 1:41.21 1:41.21 10.11

7 206 Plinio VELOSO 1:41.88 1:41.65 1:41.65 10.55

8 199 Peter LEVY 1:43.05 1:41.77 1:41.77 10.67

9 233 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Livewire Designs 1:45.67 1:44.25 1:44.25 13.15

10 235 John UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes 1:45.75 1:44.49 1:44.49 13.39

11 197 Ian BUTCHER Musnt Grumble 1:45.76 1:44.50 1:44.50 13.40

12 224 Anthony GIBBSON 1:45.67 1:44.64 1:44.64 13.54

13 232 Jon SIMPSON 1:47.87 1:44.94 1:44.94 13.84

14 213 Pete BARNDEW Team Last 1:49.49 1:45.17 1:45.17 14.07

15 208 Adrian GEORGE Framework Racing 1:45.76 2:05.74 1:45.76 14.66

Timing and Results
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16 218 Scott THOMSON 1:46.82 Scratch 1:46.82 15.72

17 203 Peter VAN DAL 1:49.14 1:46.92 1:46.92 15.82

18 222 Paul SAUNDERS 1:52.40 1:47.00 1:47.00 15.90

19 194 Gary DUFFETT MTB Freeride 1:49.44 1:48.16 1:48.16 17.06

20 219 Ian LEWIS Horswills Cycles 1:48.65 1:48.38 1:48.38 17.28

21 202 Cameron BODEN KF Racing 1:50.18 1:48.53 1:48.53 17.43

22 234 Russell WILLIAMS 1:49.89 1:48.78 1:48.78 17.68

23 212 Tim OSMOND 1:52.63 1:49.37 1:49.37 18.27

24 211 Sean ELLIOTT 1:57.09 1:50.68 1:50.68 19.58

25 215 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:55.82 1:50.72 1:50.72 19.62

26 205 Jonathan STARKEY 1:53.33 1:51.62 1:51.62 20.52

27 221 Matt FRENCH 1:52.05 Non-Fin 1:52.05 20.95

28 210 Sebastian GAGNEBE 1:56.21 1:52.35 1:52.35 21.25

29 201 Simon CASEY Crash Test Dummy 1:52.62 1:59.24 1:52.62 21.52

30 209 Tim MEDWAY-SMITH astonhill.com 1:52.68 10:15:00 1:52.68 21.58

31 228 Mark HOWARD 1:56.86 1:53.87 1:53.87 22.77

32 195 Matt HARRIS 1:56.02 1:54.10 1:54.10 23.00

33 227 Kriby RAMUDU 2:00.74 1:57.51 1:57.51 26.41

34 207 Colin McNELIS 1:59.53 Scratch 1:59.53 28.43

35 214 Andy WILSON 1:59.69 2:06.96 1:59.69 28.59

36 220 Geraint JONES 2:05.66 2:00.03 2:00.03 28.93

37 192 Darren EBURNE Banjo Cycles 11:44:00 2:01.25 2:01.25 30.15

38 198 Robert CROSS 2:05.13 2:01.59 2:01.59 30.49

39 223 Andy LEDDEN 2:08.61 2:06.35 2:06.35 35.25

40 204 Mark WHITLOCK bikeactive.com 2:07.86 2:07.77 2:07.77 36.67

41 231 Shaun ALPINE-CRABTREE 2:15.38 2:15.00 2:15.00 43.90

42 200 Ian CARTWRIGHT Crash Test Dummy 2:15.03 Non-Fin 2:15.03 43.93

43 191 Steve LOCK 2:21.78 2:16.39 2:16.39 45.29

44 229 Alex PERKS 2:27.81 Scratch 2:27.81 56.71

45 236 Marc WOODBRIDGE 2:42.23 Scratch 2:42.23 1:11.13

Race 6  Veteran Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 245 Trevor HARVEY astonhill.com 1:34.18 1:33.21 1:33.21 0

2 241 Richard ABBOTT astonhill.com 1:36.45 1:33.75 1:33.75 0.54

3 248 Keith WILSON Coombe Hill 1:39.03 1:38.21 1:38.21 5.00

4 251 Robert BROOKS 1:44.96 1:45.08 1:44.96 11.75

5 244 John JOBBAGY astonhill.com/jhjlandcare 1:50.80 1:46.03 1:46.03 12.82

6 250 David DOWER Pilling Motor Group .com 1:51.45 1:46.58 1:46.58 13.37

7 249 Paul KEMP astonhill.com 1:51.43 1:49.29 1:49.29 16.08

8 246 Allen MILLYARD Millyard Racing 1:58.72 1:49.85 1:49.85 16.64

9 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond Non-Fin 1:50.96 1:50.96 17.75

10 253 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide BS 1:58.25 1:56.09 1:56.09 22.88

11 243 Karl ADAMSON 2:17.56 2:16.47 2:16.47 43.26

12 247 Chris VIALS 2:25.80 2:18.48 2:18.48 45.27

13 252 David HARRIS Team Chopper 2:29.60 Scratch 2:29.60 56.39

Race 7  Women 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 262 Nicky BELTON astonhill.com 1:52.15 1:49.38 1:49.38 0

2 261 Rachel LEWIS awcycles.co.uk 2:01.09 1:56.88 1:56.88 7.50

3 263 Renee DIWELL Coombe Hill 2:00.84 1:58.22 1:58.22 8.84

4 266 Laura Huckle Live Wire Designs 2:19.59 2:15.51 2:15.51 26.13

5 264 Hayley EDGAR 2:17.27 2:17.57 2:17.27 27.89

6 265 Claire JONES Non-Fin 3:33.12 3:33.12 1:43.74

Race 8  Senior Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 336 Joe ACHILLES 1:30.63 1:28.31 1:28.31 0

2 294 Mick RIDGWAY Barking & Dagenham BMX Cl 1:33.23 1:31.17 1:31.17 2.86

3 311 Matt KEMP astonhill.com 1:32.56 1:31.56 1:31.56 3.25

4 330 Andrew HIBBERD Astonhill.com 1:32.52 1:31.91 1:31.91 3.60

5 343 Lewis SEARLE 1:34.74 1:32.80 1:32.80 4.49

6 308 Gary DRAKE AW Cycles/Michelin 1:32.93 1:32.92 1:32.92 4.61

7 356 Keith KINCAID 1:34.18 2:29.42 1:34.18 5.87

8 298 Ben SIMONDS 1:35.75 1:34.27 1:34.27 5.96

9 304 Richard WOOD 1:36.39 1:35.18 1:35.18 6.87

10 303 Paul MILES buckinghambikes.co.uk 1:36.81 1:35.46 1:35.46 7.15

Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2006 www.mikrotime.com Page 8 of 10



Firecrest Mountain Biking Aston Hill

Downhill Mountain Bike Race
Sunday, 17th September 2006

11 317 Joe WINSTON One Big Sunday .co.uk 1:39.49 1:38.48 1:38.48 10.17

12 292 James WEAMES 1:43.06 1:39.04 1:39.04 10.73

13 346 Billy WRIGHT-MOSELEY 1:40.20 1:39.62 1:39.62 11.31

14 297 Neal WEST NAW Racing 1:40.31 1:40.30 1:40.30 11.99

15 347 David UNDERWOOD 1:41.28 1:40.36 1:40.36 12.05

16 334 Martin WRIGHT Army Cycling Union 1:41.01 1:40.61 1:40.61 12.30

17 310 Carl JAMES astonhill.com 1:42.57 1:40.77 1:40.77 12.46

18 320 Zoltan CSENDES 1:40.82 1:42.80 1:40.82 12.51

19 327 Simon COGGINS 1:41.05 1:42.19 1:41.05 12.74

20 293 Tim LEECH 1:50.69 1:41.45 1:41.45 13.14

21 324 Robert CLARKE East Coast Racing 1:43.29 1:41.60 1:41.60 13.29

22 312 Danny HYLANDS 1:42.31 1:41.82 1:41.82 13.51

23 355 Ben ROBERTS Aston Hill 1:43.72 1:42.48 1:42.48 14.17

24 306 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:42.68 1:43.67 1:42.68 14.37

25 302 Richard LITTLE gmc-bikes.co.uk 1:45.13 1:42.89 1:42.89 14.58

26 295 Duncan ELLIOTT 1:43.56 1:43.00 1:43.00 14.69

27 344 Gary RECORD 1:43.89 1:44.58 1:43.89 15.58

28 342 Will SCHWAR 1:47.27 1:44.30 1:44.30 15.99

29 329 Dean WRIGHT 1:45.52 Scratch 1:45.52 17.21

30 284 Dave MITCHELL 1:47.16 1:45.54 1:45.54 17.23

31 316 Simon YOUNG 1:45.57 1:46.31 1:45.57 17.26

32 322 Graham COLLIER Silly Boy Racing 1:49.99 1:46.12 1:46.12 17.81

33 309 Matthew ROE 1:49.33 1:46.25 1:46.25 17.94

34 331 Dan WRIGHT 1:46.27 1:46.96 1:46.27 17.96

35 325 Sam MORRIS K9 Industries/Summer Town 1:47.86 1:46.31 1:46.31 18.00

36 354 James THOMSON 1:47.20 1:46.55 1:46.55 18.24

37 321 Luke GUTTERY Apollo Cycles 1:47.14 1:48.28 1:47.14 18.83

38 307 Michael STEELE-PERKIN Dragon Downhill 1:49.08 1:47.37 1:47.37 19.06

39 288 Rob HEPWORTH 1:48.81 1:47.51 1:47.51 19.20

40 345 James CORNFORD 1:48.87 1:47.54 1:47.54 19.23

41 361 Garrick ROCK 1:51.27 1:48.91 1:48.91 20.60

42 332 Julian OTTLEY 1:51.57 1:49.50 1:49.50 21.19

43 339 Daniel BRAUND 2:13.44 1:49.59 1:49.59 21.28

44 313 Ben BODY Apollo Cycles 1:49.81 2:05.62 1:49.81 21.50

45 349 James SHARP 1:56.51 1:50.09 1:50.09 21.78

46 314 Ton SINGLETON 1:50.87 2:02.78 1:50.87 22.56

47 283 Shane KLUCKOW MTB-bikes.Com 1:54.77 1:51.13 1:51.13 22.82

48 305 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 1:52.71 1:51.96 1:51.96 23.65

49 351 Chris WAITE 1:53.83 1:52.61 1:52.61 24.30

50 323 John THAIN Silly Boy Racing 1:57.80 1:52.62 1:52.62 24.31

51 289 Richard SHERMAN Biohazard/Moons Cycles 1:56.34 1:53.12 1:53.12 24.81

52 353 Peter GODDARD Zeeky Boogy Doog 1:53.63 Scratch 1:53.63 25.32

53 335 James SHERMAN 1:55.98 1:53.73 1:53.73 25.42

54 326 Graham AYRIS 1:55.30 1:53.83 1:53.83 25.52

55 333 James HODGKINSON 1:53.88 1:55.08 1:53.88 25.57

56 350 Jason HUGGETT 1:55.35 1:54.37 1:54.37 26.06

57 348 Dave TURNER 1:59.49 1:54.41 1:54.41 26.10

58 359 Murray RAWSON Bucks MTB .co.uk 1:58.76 1:55.21 1:55.21 26.90

59 291 Gordon HUBBARD 2:06.01 1:56.36 1:56.36 28.05

60 337 Michael SMITH 1:56.67 1:56.58 1:56.58 28.27

61 318 Alex FLETCHER Team Last 1:57.90 1:57.03 1:57.03 28.72

62 315 Alex WOOD 1:57.65 2:01.43 1:57.65 29.34

63 340 Nick EVANS 2:00.20 1:57.77 1:57.77 29.46

64 287 Tom FOOT Ride Central/NS Bikes/Sun 1:59.68 1:57.95 1:57.95 29.64

65 300 Chris WOOLCOTT Hours Clothing 1:58.56 Scratch 1:58.56 30.25

66 299 Paul WHITLOCK bikeactive.com 2:05.34 1:59.12 1:59.12 30.81

67 358 Alex REGINIER 1:59.16 2:00.01 1:59.16 30.85

68 301 Robert CURRY gmc-bikes.co.uk 2:09.02 1:59.89 1:59.89 31.58

69 341 James RICHARDS 2:06.20 2:00.79 2:00.79 32.48

70 328 Stuart CHILTON 2:01.07 Scratch 2:01.07 32.76

71 319 Robert SAPSEED 2:02.18 2:17.80 2:02.18 33.87

72 281 Philip SIDDELL 2:07.56 2:02.85 2:02.85 34.54

73 352 James SULLIVAN Dert Morzine 2:05.58 Scratch 2:05.58 37.27

74 360 Richard FURNESS 2:30.30 Non-Fin 2:30.30 1:01.99

286 Neil SMITHSON Non-Fin Scratch

Timing and Results
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Firecrest Mountain Biking Aston Hill

Downhill Mountain Bike Race
Sunday, 17th September 2006

Race 9  Expert/Elite Men 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 384 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 1:28.21 1:27.01 1:27.01 0

2 386 Matt SIMMONS Ancillotti 1:29.60 1:27.22 1:27.22 0.21

3 388 Ross SEARLE 1:29.03 1:27.36 1:27.36 0.35

4 381 John HOLBROOK astonhill.com 1:30.62 1:28.23 1:28.23 1.22

5 387 Liam MASON 1:29.71 1:28.45 1:28.45 1.44

6 385 Andy AYRES Ancillotti 1:34.95 1:32.60 1:32.60 5.59

7 382 Alun LEWIS awcycles.co.uk 1:34.92 1:33.48 1:33.48 6.47

8 383 Richard HUGGETT HG Cyclesport 1:42.87 1:38.75 1:38.75 11.74

Timing and Results
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